

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 18229 of 2017

=====

MADANLAL PYARELAL VERMA & 2....Applicant(s)

Versus

RAMILABEN W/O. NATVARBHAI BHIKHABHAI KATARIA &
1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR UMESH A TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 3

MR MITESH AMIN, LD.PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

Date : 26/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Having heard learned advocate appearing for the applicants and considering the facts and circumstances of the case, in my opinion, this application requires consideration.

Rule returnable on 12/09/2017. Mr.Mitesh Amin, learned Public Prosecutor waives service of Rule on behalf of respondent No.2- State of Gujarat.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants till then. However, Investigating Agency may go on with further investigation.

Direct service is permitted for respondent No.1, to be served through the concerned Police Station.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

*dipti