

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18229 of 2017

=====

MADANLAL PYARELAL VERMA & 2 other(s)

Versus

RAMILABEN W/O. NATVARBHAI BHIKHABHAI KATARIA & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS MOXA THAKKAR, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 29/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP to verify as to whether the charge-sheet is filed by the Investigating Officer or not on or before the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be adjourned to 12.08.2021.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

dolly