

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18229 of 2017

=====

MADANLAL PYARELAL VERMA & 2 other(s)

Versus

RAMILABEN W/O. NATVARBHAI BHIKHABHAI KATARIA & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 17/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Shailesh T. Desai, learned advocate for Ms. Forum Trivedi, learned advocate for the applicant, post the matter on 25.11.2022.

A.M.A. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)