

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 18229 of 2017

=====

MADANLAL PYARELAL VERMA & ORS.

Versus

RAMILABEN W/O. NATVARBHAI BHIKHABHAI KATARIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM U TRIVEDI(10039) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 03/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Since learned advocate Ms. Foram Trivedi, who was earlier appearing on behalf of the petitioners, has now assumed charge as learned Assistant Government Pleader, fresh notice be issued to the petitioners, returnable on 28.11.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall remain operative until the next date of hearing.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)